The Bund Amira Kadal, Srinagar – 190001, Jammu and Kashmir Website: www.jkccs.net / Tel:- +91 0194 248 2820

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that **Sharon Joby** has done her internship from **May 08** to **June 12-2019** in the capacity of a researcher.

Sharon Joby's contribution to on-going JKCCS work was invaluable and was done in a purely professional manner. She specifically contributed to the on-going documentation work of the organization.

During **Sharon Joby's** stay, we came across her ability of being a quality researcher and her zeal to work in professional manner was quite laudable. We have seen in her a potential researcher, unhesitant to take professional challenges.

JKCCS acknowledges the work of **Sharon Joby** as an upright, committed worker and wish her success in life and future endeavours.

JKCCS is an amalgamation of various human rights and civil society organisations working in Jammu and Kashmir. For more information please refer to www.jkccs.net

We would be happy to answer any queries regarding the credibility of her work here.

Thank you very much.

President

JKCCS Var July - Parvez Imroz

Dated: June 13-2019